

8100 Roosevelt Boulevard | Philadelphia, PA 19152

APPLICATION FOR CONTINUING EDUCATION SCHOLARSHIP ASSISTANCE AWARD

Must be returned no later than June 30^{th}

On a separate sheet of paper, we would like a summary of why you are interested in continuing your education as well as a brief resume of your school year's activities and any other aspirations you may have for your future career plans.

A GRADE REPORT FOR THIS YEAR'S CURRICULUM MUST BE ATTACHED TO THIS FORM

THE FOLLOWING RULES APPLY:

- 1. Applicant must be a member of the Artisans Order of Mutual Protection for at least two years prior to date of application.
- 2. Applications shall be made on official forms available at the Main Office and returned to the same before June 30th of the same calendar year in which application was made.
- 3. The applicant must be enrolled as a full-time student for payment to be made. All payments covering scholarships will be remitted to the student, however, made payable to the College or University.
- 4. Applicant may be in their second through fifth year of college. Other degree programs or longer terms are not included in these awards.
- 5. No officer or member of the Artisans Order of Mutual Protection has any control over the selection of the recipients of the Continuing Education College Scholarship Assistance Award Program. This is an exclusive responsibility of a Selection Committee from the field of higher education, who are not members of the Artisans.
- 6. The decision of the Selection Committee will be final and the winners announced as soon as the Committee has finished their selection.
- 7. The Artisans Order of Mutual Protection reserves the right to change, suspend, or discontinue the Continuing Education College Scholarship Assistance Award Program at it's discretion.

I FULLY UNDERSTAND ALL RULES PERTAINING TO THE CONTINUING EDUCATION COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIP ASSISTANCE AWARD PROGRAM AND ALL INFORMATION LISTED IS ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE. I ALSO UNDERSTAND AND AGREE THAT THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE WILL BE FINAL.

Date	Signature	
IMPORTANT: Plea	se be sure that all pertinent parts of this app	olication have been returned
to the Main Office:	so that your application may be judged on a	an equal level as those who
have submitted all f	forms. IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY.	_

Please return to:

Artisans Order of Mutual Protection 8100 Roosevelt Boulevard

Philadelphia, PA 19152

ARTISANS \$1,000 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSISTANCE AWARD

Scholarship Awards of \$1,000 each will be given in 2019 to nine (9) students currently enrolled in an accredited College or University. The total scholarship money awarded is \$9,000.

THE FOLLOWING RULES APPLY:

- 1. Applicant must be a member of the Artisans Order of Mutual Protection for at least two years prior to date of application.
- 2. Applications shall be made on official forms available at the Main Office and returned to the same before June 30th of the same calendar year in which application was made.
- 3. The applicant must be enrolled as a full-time student for payment to be made. All payments covering scholarships will be remitted to the student, however, made payable to the College or University.
- 4. This program is for students in their second through fifth year only. Other degree programs or longer terms are not included in these awards.
- 5. No officer or member of the Artisans Order of Mutual Protection has any control over the selection of the recipients of the Continuing Education College Scholarship Assistance Award Program. This is an exclusive responsibility of a Selection Committee from the field of higher education, who are not members of the Artisans.
- 6. The decision of the Selection Committee will be final and the winners announced as soon as the Committee has finished their selection.
- 7. The Artisans Order of Mutual Protection reserves the right to change, suspend, or discontinue the Continuing Education College Scholarship Assistance Award Program at it's discretion.

<u>IMPORTANT NOTE:</u> Please be sure that all parts of the application have been returned to the office so that your application may be judged on an equal level as those who have submitted all appropriate material. <u>IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY.</u>